EMPLOYMENT & FAMILY SERVICES
PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT
WITH

LUTHERAN METROPOLITAN MINISTRY

AMENDMENT NO. 1

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT made and entered into this ____ day of , 2011
by and between the County of Cuyahoga, Ohio (the “County”), on behalf of Employment &
Family Services (the “Agency”) and Lutheran Metropolitan Ministry., a nonprofit organization,
with principal offices located at 1468 West 25" Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113, (the “Provider™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, 1n order to continue to provide a Job Readiness, Job Search, Job Placement
and Job Retention Program for OWF and/or FAET eligible recipients, amendments to Contract
Encumbrance No. CE-1000778-01 are necessary:

THEREFORE, the following amendments to the aforementioned Contract are agreed to
by and between the parties hereto, as follows:

1. That the reason for this amendment is to extend the period of performance and to
increase the contract amount to provide for the continuation of services.

2. That Paragraph I (Term) the end date of the contract amended by extending the end
date from September 30, 2011 to September 30, 2012.

3. That the amount of the contract is increased by $447,338.15 from $496,930.00 to
$944.268.15

4. That the number of Job Readiness/Job Secarch Training Sessions is increased by 20
from 20 to 40 times $7,460.00 or $298.400.00.

5. That the number of Job Placement and Job Retention Case Management payments is
increased by 12 from 12 to 24; 2 @ $14,483.77 and 22@ $14.483.75 or $347.610.04.

6.  That the number of Job Placemenis is increased by 175 from 245 to 420 times
$141.98 or $59,631.60.




7. That the number of 90 Day Job Retentions is increased by 105 from 147 to 252 times
$354.95 or $89.447.40.

8.  That the number of 180 Day Job Retentions is increased by 88 from 123 to 211 times
$707.01 or $149.179.11

9. That the effective date of this amendment is Qctober 1, 2011.

All other “Terms and Conditions” and EXHIBITS of the aforementioned Contract Agreement
remain as originally written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date above
written.

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA, OHIO

EDWARD FITZGERALD. COUNTY EXECUTIVE

BY: 25 77
Edweitd FRZG%iNd, Géunty Executive

LUTHERAN METROPOLITAN MINISTRY

BY: mﬁ//\ﬂ{/, &‘M Date f/f{éd?!'/




